
 

 

 

Making Them Listen #EP2019  

Here’s the full list of candidates in each constituency. Get in touch to be heard.  
 

1. Dublin 

This area covers Dublin city and county and there are four seats available.  
 
Frances Fitzgerald​ TD (Fine Gael) frances.fitzgerald@oir.ie @​FitzgeraldFrncs 9 Main Street, 

Clondalkin, Dublin 
22 

Mark Durkan​ (Fine Gael, former 
SDLP leader) 

mark.durkan@finegael.ie @​markdurkan 96 Castlefield 
Woods, Clonsilla, 
Dublin 15 

Barry Andrews​ (Fianna Fáil) barry.andrews@iiea.com 
 

@​Andrews4Europe 18 Fitzwilliam Place, 
Dublin 2 

Lynn Boylan​ MEP (Sinn Féin) lynn.boylan@ep.europa.eu @​LNBDublin 44 Parnell Square, 
Dublin 1 

Alex White​ (Labour) alex@alexwhite.ie @​AlexWhite4EU 30 Fortfield Road, 
Terenure, Dublin 
6W 

Clare Daly​ TD 
(Independents4Change) 

clare.daly@oireachtas.ie @​ClareDalyTD 21 Elmwood Drive, 
Swords, Co. Dublin 

Ciarán Cuffe​ (Green Party, 
Dublin City councilor 

ciaran.cuffe@greenparty.ie @​CiaranCuffe 50 Montpelier Hill, 
Stoneybatter, 
Dublin D07 F8H2 

Gary Gannon​ (Social Democrats, 
Dublin City councillor) 

gary.gannon@socialdemoc
rats.ie 

@​1GaryGannon 4 Claremont Close, 
Glasnevin, Dublin 11 

Eílis Ryan​ (The Worker’s 
Party, Dublin City councillor) 

eilis.ryan@workersparty.ie @​eilistweets  8 Cabra Road, 
Phibsborough, 
Dublin 7 

Gillian Brien​ (Solidarity/People 
Before Profit) 

pbpcentral@gmail.com @​pbp_gillian 43 Constitution Hill 
Flats, Dublin 7 

Rita Harrold​ (Solidarity/People 
Before Profit) 

rita4europe@gmail.com @​RitaHarrold1 138 Tyrconnell Park, 
Inchicore, Dublin 8 

Alice Mary 
Higgins​ (Independent, current 
Senator) 

alicemary.higgins@oireacht
as.ie 

@​aliceeire 15 Grattan Hall, 
Lower Mount 
Street, Dublin 2 

Eamon Murphy​ (Independent, 
pro-life activist) 

  9 Berkeley Street, 
Dublin 7 

Hermann Kelly​ (Independent, 
founder ​Irexit Freedom to 
Prosper​) 

hermann.kelly@irexitfreed
om.ie 

@​hermannkelly Rue De Mot 1, 
Brussels, Belgium 
B1040 

Gemma 
O’Doherty​ (Independent, 
campaigner) 

 @​gemmaod1 
 

The Gables, Foxrock, 
Dublin 18 
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Ben Gilroy​ (Independent, 
anti-eviction activist) 

ben.gilroy@directdemocra
cyireland.ie 

@​bengilroy 28 Riverview, 
Athlumney Abbey, 
Navan, Co. Meath 

Aisling McNiffe​ (Independent, 
carer) 

 @McNiffecent Pebble Lodge, 
Boston Road, 
Ardclough, Straffan 
W23 R9P9, Co. 
Kildare 

Mark Mullan​ (Independent, 
humanitarian aid worker) 

  1 Eglington Square, 
Donnybrook, Dublin 
4 

Tony Bosco 
Lowth​ (Independent, gardener 
and social entrepreneur) 

  54 Foster Terrace, 
Ballybough, Dublin 3 

 

1.  Midlands North West 

In this constituency there are four seats available and it comprises Cavan, Donegal, Galway, Kildare, 
Leitrim, Longford, Louth, Mayo, Meath, Monaghan, Roscommon, Sligo and Westmeath.  
 
 

Mairead McGuinness​ MEP (Fine 
Gael) 

mairead.mcguinness@europarl.europa.eu @​MaireadMcGMEP 

 

Maria Walsh​ (Fine Gael, ​former 
Rose of Tralee​) 

maria@mariawalsh.eu @​MariaWalshEU 

Brendan Smith​ TD (Fianna Fáil)  ​brendan.smith@oireachtas.ie @​BrendanSmithTD 

Anne Rabbitte​ TD (Fianna Fáil) anne.rabbitte@oireachtas.ie @​AnneRabbitte 

Matt Carthy​ MEP (Sinn Féin) matt.carthy@sinnfein.ie @​mattcarthy 

Dominic Hannigan​ (Labour) info@dominichannigan.com @​Domhannigan 

Saoirse McHugh​ (Green Party) saoirse.mchugh@greenparty.ie @​saoirse_mchugh 

 

Cyril Brennan​ (Solidarity/People 
Before Profit) 

cyrilbrennan1@gmail.com @​BrennanCyril 

Michael O’Dowd​ (Renua) modowd@mail.com @​ModowdMichael 

Patrick Greene​ (Direct Democracy 
Ireland) 

directdemocracyeire@gmail.com @​Greene_DDI 

Luke ‘Ming’ Flanagen​ MEP ( 
Independent) 

lukeming.flanagan@europarl.europa.eu @​lukeming 
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Peter Casey​ (Independent, former 
presidential candidate) 

peter@petercasey.ie @​CaseyPeterJ 

Dilip Mahapatra​ (Independent, 
doctor) 

 @​DrDilipMahapat1 

Fidelma Healy 
Eames​ (Independent, former Fine 
Gael senator) 

drfhealy@outlook.com @​fidelma4Europe 
 

Olive O’Connor​ (Independent, 
health advocate) 

 @​oliveblogs 

James Miller​ (Independent)   

Diarmaid Mulcahy​ (Independent, 
business advisor) 

  

 

1. Ireland South 

There are five seats in this constituency which covers Carlow, Clare, Cork, Kerry, Kilkenny, Laois, Limerick, 
Offaly, Tipperary, Waterford, Wexford and Wicklow. 
 
Deirdre Clune​ MEP (Fine Gael) deirdre.clune@europarl.europa.eu @​DeirdreCluneMEP 

Seán Kelly​ MEP (Fine Gael) sean.kelly@europarl.europa.eu @SeanKellyMEP  

Andrew Doyl​e TD (Fine Gael) andrew.doyle@oir.ie @ADoyleTD  

Malcolm Byrne​ (Fianna Fáil, 
Wexford county councillor) 

Malcolm@malcolmbyrne.eu @malcolmbyrne  

Billy Kelleher​ TD (Fianna Fáil) billy.kelleher@oireachtas.ie @BillyKelleherTD  

Liadh Ní Riadh​ MEP (Sinn Féin) liadh@sinnfein.ie 

 

@​LiadhNiRiadaMEP 

Shelia Nunan​ (Labour) sheila@sheilanunan.ie @SheilaNunan  

Mick Wallace​ TD 
(Independents4Change) 

mick.wallace@oireachtas.ie @​wallacemick 

Grace O’Sullivan​ (Green Party 
senator) 

grace.osullivan@oireachtas.ie @​GraceOSllvn 

Adrienne 
Wallace​ (Solidarity/People Before 
Profit) 

 @​AdriennePBPA 

Jan Van de Ven​ (Direct Democracy 
Ireland) 

directdemocracyeire@gmail.com @​Jan_vandeven 

Peter O’Loughlin​ (Identity Ireland) info@identityireland.org  
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Breda Gardner​ (Independent 
Kilkenny county councillor) 

bredakkcc@gmail.com @BredaGardner  

Diarmuid 
O’Flynn​ (Independent, ​anti-bailout 
campaigner​) 

diarmuid.oflynn@ep.europa.eu 
 

@​ballyhea14  

Liam Minehan​ (Independent, 
farmer) 

liamminehan@gmail.com​,  

Walter Ryan Purcell​ (Independent, 
tour operator) 

walter@walterswaytours.com  

Theresa Heaney​ (Independent, 
homemaker) 

  

Paddy Fitzgerald​ (Independent, 
retired farmer) 

  

Dolores Cahill​ (Independent/Irexit 
Freedom to Prosper) 

dolores.cahill@irexitfreedom.ie 

 

 

Maurice Sexton​ (Independent, 
scientist) 

  

Allan Brennan​ (Independent, 
project manager) 

  

Colleen 
Worthington​ (Independent, 
homemaker) 

  

Peter Madden​ (Independent, 
environmental educator) 

  

           If any of the seven TDs are elected to the European Parliament, there will have to be a Dáil by-election 
within six months to fill their seats. 
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